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Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 / ISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 L
. =0
APPLICATION FOR . Fran " o Dy ;
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT ' ey ,":f«}”
. Operator and Well L L
Operator name & address OGRID Numh&n
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP} Number
GONZALES GAS COM A 1 30-045-60259
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
| 20 29N 10W 1,850° SOQUTH 1,010’ EAST SAN JUAN
I, Workover

Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Frior to Workover):

04/13/01
Date Workover Completed: INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
04/19/01
. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of _ San Juan )
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1 | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

tahls Well are complete and accurate.
Signature 4 mm, Title Productiqn Engineer Date 2' /" 02

SUBSC F&BFD AND SWORN TO before me this d? of ¢ &waq 2002

: Notary Public ;/ "
My Commission expires: g’ /’ 2 00 4

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completedon _¥-/9 , 220/

Signature Digtrict Sypervisor OCD District . Date
%/ 7 L Azte, L 2-27-2902

VII.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, December 04, 2001

Page 1 of 1

GONZALES GAS COM A WELL# 1
RESERVOIR: FS/PC

OBJECTIVE: Instcomp

4/13/01 Built comp pad. Set new SCS WH screw comp. MI & set
new Permian Fab 30" x 10', 125 psig WP, 2ph, vert sep
w/heated wtr bath & 100 MBTU burner fr/CTOC stock.
SDFN. (Surf cmgl w/PC)

4/17/01 SWI. Disconn & moved American Tank & Steel Co. 1,000
psig WP, 3ph, silver bullet sep w/heated wtr bath to
CTOC yard. Built comp suc control manifold. Dug FL
to sep inlet, sep outlet to comp suc & comp disch
line ditches. 1Inst & conn welded 3" S40 FB pipe
fr/WH manrifolcd to sep inlet & sep outlet to comp suc
manifold. 1Inst & conn welded 2" S40 FB pipe fr/comp
disch to gas sales line w/comp by-pass. Backfilled
ditches. SDFN. (Dual well w/PC & FT SD prod surf
cmgld.)

4/18/01 Inst comp scrubber dump line to pit tnk. Built sep
swb line by-pass. Inst 2" BP vent vlv on sep gas
outlet. Inst new 3-sided Stern's sound barrier walls.
SDFN. (Dual well w/PC & FT SD prod surf cmgld.)

4/19/01 Prep comp for start up. PC SITP 121 psig, SICP pkr,
FT SD SITP 91 psig, SICP 90 psig. Op tbg on both &
std new SCS WH screw comp @ 2:30 p.m., 4/18/01. (Dual
well w/PC & FT SD prod surf cmgld.)



Well: GONZALES GAS COM A
Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC.

Township: 29.0N Range:
Section: 20 Unit:
Land Type.P County:
Accumulaied:
Qil: 0 (BBLS)
Water: 210 (BBLS)
Year: 1997

10W
I
San Juan

Pool Name AZTEC FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(EBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4658
February 0 4422
March 0 4947
April 0 4637
May 0 988
June 0 0
July 0 0
August 0 0
September 0 1212
October 0 7209.
November 0 6335
December 0] 5689
Total 0 40097
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Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (3AS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
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Year: 1998
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Pool Name: AZTEC FRUITLAND SAND (3AS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(13BL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4988
February 0 3201
March 0 6002
April 0 4343
May 0 4062
June 0 4285
July 0 3632

0
80
0
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31
28
31
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31
30
31

No.:
API:

Gas:
Days Prodi

OO 000000000 [oNoNoNolNelNeleNololololol

QDO QOO OOO0O

1
3004560259

1095824 (MCF)
11727 (Days)

4658

9080
14027
18664
19652
19652
19652
19652
20864
28073
34408
40097

40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097
40097

45085
48286
54288
58631
62693
66978
70610



August 0 3182 0 31 0 73792
September 0 4941 0 30 0 78733
October 0 3873 0 31 0 82606
November 0 3120 0 30 0 85726
December 0 4250 0 31 0 89976
Total 0 49879 80 365

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0] 0 0 0 89976
February 0 0 0 0 0 89976
March 0 0 0 0 0 89976
April 0 570 0 30 0 90546
May 0 533 0 31 0 91079
June 0 563 0 30 0 91642
July 0 476 0 31 0 92118
August 0 418 0 31 0 92536
September 0 648 0 30 0 93184
October 0 509 0 31 0 93693
November 0 409 0 30 0 94102
December 0 558 0 31 0 94660
Total 0 4684 0 275

Year: 1999

Pool Name: AZTEC FRUITLAND SAND (1SAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas{MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3877 0 31 0 98537
February 0 3340 0 28 0 101877
March 0 3675 0 31 0 105552
April 0 3179 0 30 0 108731
May 0 1734 0 31 0 110465
June 0 4162 0 30 0 114627
July 0 3752 0 31 0 118379
August 0 3634 0 31 0 122013
September 0] 3235 0 30 0 125248
October 0 3452 0 31 0 128700
November 0 3398 0 30 0 132098
December 0 3520 0 31 0 135618
Total 0 40958 0 365

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(i3BL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 509 0 31 0 136127
February 0 438 0 28 0 136565
March 0 482 0 31 0 137047
April 0 417 0 30 0 137464
May 0 227 0 17 0 137691
June 0 538 0 30 0 138229
July 0 492 0 31 0 138721
August 0 476 0 31 0 139197
September 0 424 0 30 0 139621
October 0 452 0 31 0 140073
November 0 445 0 30 0 140518
December 0 461 0 31 0 140979



Total 0 5361 0 351

Year: 2000
Pool Name: AZTEC FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(EBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3373 0] 31 0 144352
February 0 2977 0 29 0 147329
March 0 3290 0 31 0 150619
April 0 3346 0 30 0 153965
May 0 3570 0 31 0 167535
June 0 3071 0 26 0 160606
July 0 3917 0 31 0 164523
August 0 3915 0 31 0 168438
September 0 3860 0 30 0 172298
October 0 4184 0 31 0 176482
November 0 4844 0 26 0 181326
December 0 3275 0 31 0 184601
Total 0 43622 0 358

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(EBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 439 0 31 0 185040
February 0 390 0] 29 0 185430
March 0 428 0] 31 0 185858
April 0 435 0 30 0 186293
May 0 468 0 31 0 186761
June 0 402 0 26 0 187163
July 0 515 0] 31 0 187678
August 0 514 0 31 0 188192
September 0 507 0 30 0 188699
October 0 550 0] 31 0 189249
November 0 631 0 26 0 189880
December 0 429 0 31 0 190309
Total 0 5708 0 358

Year: 2001

Pool Name: AZTEC FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(EBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3030 0 31 0 193339
February 0] 2746 0 28 0 196085
March 0 3039 0 31 0 199124
April 0 3422 0 30 0 202546
May 0 4705 0 31 0 207251
June 0 3852 0] 26 0 211103
July 0 4395 0 31 0 215498
August 0 0 0 0] 0 215498
September 0 0 0 0 0 215498
October 0 0 0 0] 0 215498
November 0 0 0 0 0 215498
December 0 0 0] 0] 0 215498
Total 0 25189 0 208

Pool Name: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(EBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January
February
March
April
May
June
July
Total
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402
364
399
449
617
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576
3311

COOOOOO0OO0o

31
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31
208

[eNeNeNoNeNoNol

215900
216264
216663
217112
217729
218233
218809



